FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION F 05-25-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN		T dront and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	🔻		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	1.5	101044747	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiv		
Aydin Corporation		Name: <u>D.V. Acquisitio</u>	on Corp.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	•			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger	Street Address: 700 Dre	sher Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chai	nge of Name			
□ Other		City:S	tate: PA ZIP: 19044	
Execution Date: November 17, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? O Yes 20 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	on, the execution date of the applica	ition is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
5,604,403		09/025,539		
Add	itional numbers a	ttached? D Yes 🖏 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 2	
Name: Eric S. Marzluf, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Caesar, Rivise, Bernstein,		□ Enclosed		
Cohen & Pokotilow,	T.+d			
	200.	Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account	
Street Address: 12th Floor - Seven P	enn Center	Deposit account number:		
1635 Market Street		03-0075		
City: Philadelphia State: PA Z	P: <u>19103-</u> 22	2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)	
571939 JSHABAZZ 00000015 030075 03025539	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
C:58) 80.00 CH		SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forthe original document.	pregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any a	ttached copy is a true copy or	
Eric S. Marzluf Name of Person Signing Total number of	of pages including	Signature Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:	- May 12, 1999 Date	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aydin Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patent and the patent application set forth in Exhibit A; and

WHERRAS, DV Acquisition Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Assignoe"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Fatent and the patent application set forth in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, releases, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof, and Assignor hereby suthorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignoe, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the inventions disclosed in said Letters Patent and Application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0716 Assignor also hereby agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, recommended and communition applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be bound, hereunto sets its hand and seal this 17 day of November 1998.

AYDIN CORPORATION

BE Aller Arerident

On the day above written, befive me a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared the above-named <u>Joses R. Healton</u>, to me well known and known by me to the person of the above name who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument on behalf of Aydin Corporation, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed

Barbara Roner

My commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL BARBARA RONEY, Notary Public City of Philedolphia, Phile, County My Comm Isson Expires Jan. 31, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0717

EXHIBITA

Patents

	<u>Ime</u>	Patent No.	TRAIL DIE
1.	Color Monitor Magnetic Shield	5,604,403	2/18/97
	Patent Application	Application No.	Filing Date
1.	Shock Mount for Manitor	09/025,539	2/18/98

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 05/17/1999